For such extra services each justice, from and after 28 

July 1, 2007, shall receive a sum sufficient when added to the 29 

present salaries of the justices to aggregate One Hundred 30 

Thirty-three Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($133,400.00) for the 31 

Chief Justice, One Hundred Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars 32 

($130,900.00) for the presiding justice, and One Hundred Thirty 33 

Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($130,100.00) for associate justices, 34 

per annum.  As each existing term expires and the above-captioned 35 

salaries become effective in due course, the extra duties and 36

[...]

additional space for such books and other current publications 61 

which may be more frequently used or called for.  For such extra 62 

services each judge, from and after July 1, 2007, shall receive a 63 

sum sufficient when added to the present salaries of the judges to 64 

aggregate One Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00)

65 

for the Chief Judge and One Hundred Twenty-one Thousand Four 66 

Hundred Dollars ($121,400.00) for associate judges, per annum.  As 67 

each existing term expires and the above-captioned salaries become 68 

effective in due course, the extra duties and compensation 69

[...]

associations governing the operation of chancery and circuit 100 

courts, and revise the same pursuant to existing laws.  For such 101 

extra services each judge, from and after July 1, 2007, shall 102 

receive a sum sufficient when added to the present salaries of the 103 

judges to aggregate One Hundred Twenty Thousand Four Hundred 104 

Dollars ($120,400.00) per annum for each judge.  Upon the 105 

expiration of the existing term, the above-captioned salaries 106 

become effective in due course, and the extra duties and 107 

compensation provided for shall cease. 108  

(4)  The Supreme Court shall prepare a payroll for chancery 109 

judges and circuit judges and submit such payroll to the 110 

Department of Finance and Administration. 111  

(5)  The annual salary of the full-time district attorneys 112 

shall be One Hundred Ten Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 113 

($110,200.00). 114  

(6)  The annual salary of the full-time legal assistants 115 

shall be not less than Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) nor 116 

more than eighty percent (80%) of the salary of the district 117 

attorney for legal assistants who have been licensed to practice 118 

law for five (5) years or less; eighty-five percent (85%) of the 119 

salary of the district attorney for legal assistants who have been 120